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General Information

Location: ZAGATALA AZE
ICAO/IATA: UBBY / ZTU
Lat/Long: N41° 33.50', E046° 40.17'
Elevation: 1281 ft

Airport Use: Public
Daylight Savings: Not Observed
UTC Conversion: -4:00 = UTC
Magnetic Variation: 7.0° E

Customs: Yes
Airport Type: IFR
Landing Fee: Yes
Control Tower: Yes
Jet Start Unit: No
LLWS Alert: No
Beacon: No

Sunrise: 0128 Z
Sunset: 1613 Z

Runway Information

Runway: 15
Length x Width: 9843 ft x 148 ft
Surface Type: asphalt
TDZ-Elev: 1255 ft
Lighting: Edge
Stopway: 197 ft

Runway: 33
Length x Width: 9843 ft x 148 ft
Surface Type: asphalt
TDZ-Elev: 1281 ft
Lighting: Edge, ALS
Stopway: 197 ft

Communication Information

ATIS: 127.025
Zagatala Tower: 125.200
Zagatala Tower: 118.500
Ganja Approach: 123.900
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 JEPPESEN

Apt Elev 1281'
ZAGATALA, AZERBAIJAN

ZAGATALAN41 33.6  E046 40.2
10-9

ATIS ZAGATALA Tower

15

33
332

^

152
^

Elev
1226'

Elev
1277'

Stopway
197' 60m

Stopway
197' 60m

A
3000m

9843'

ARP

06
^E

A

RW
Y 15/33

AIS + MET

Control Tower
AIS + MET

8810'2685m

START-UP PROCEDURE
The parking position, QNH value and designator of latest received ATIS broadcast shall be reported
in the initial call.

| JEPPESEN, 2009, 2022. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

127.025 118.5   125.2

VOR

1
2

3
4

5

Control
Tower

41-33

41-33

41-34 41-34

46-39

46-39

46-40

46-40

46-41

46-41

46-40
46-39.9

46-39.9

41-33.7

41-33.8

41-33.7

UBBY/ZTU
.Eff.29.Dec.

A1

A2

TAKE-OFF

R/V500mR300m

Adequate Vis Ref

NIGHTDAY

NA

DAY

RL or RCLM

NIGHTDAY

RL & RCLM

R400m

.Std.
RL

A2

A1
A

23 DEC 22

Isolated parking position relocated between stand 3 and 4.

Isolated
parking position 46-40

CHANGES:

RWY

ADDITIONAL RUNWAY INFORMATION

Threshold
LANDING BEYOND

USABLE LENGTHS

WIDTHTAKE-OFFGlide Slope
15

33
HIRL (60m) RVR

RVRHIRL (60m) HIALS PAPI-L (angle 3.0^) 45m
148'

5000

1500

1000

1000500

0

0

Feet

Meters

2000 3000 4000

PARKING POSITIONS
STAND COORDINATES

LEGEND

ATC Service
boundary

N41 33.7 E046 39.9
N41 33.8 E046 39.9
N41 33.7 E046 39.9

1, 2
3, 4
5
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ZAGATALA, AZERBAIJAN
ZAGATALA

10-9S
JEPPESEN

1

3

3

.Eff.18.Apr.

1 1 1 1

2

| JEPPESEN, 2011, 2024. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

2

UBBY/ZTU
5 APR 24

.EASA.AIR.OPS.

TAKE-OFF
Low Visibility Take-off

R/V500mR300m

RL & RCLM

NA

RL or RCLM

DAY NIGHTDAY NIGHT DAY NIGHT

R/V400m

Adequate Vis Ref
RL

RL

2

1 1 1 1

Minimums, EASA AIR OPS - specification update.CHANGES:

STRAIGHT-IN RWY DCBA

R550m
ILS

ALS out R1200m

1477'(200') 1484'(207') 1492'(215')

100 KT 135 KT 180 KTCIRCLE-TO-LAND

V1500m V1600m V2400m
1740' 1790' 2170'

33

R550m
R1200m

R550m
R1200m

(459')

Not authorized North and East of Rwy.

1502'(225')
R550m

R1200m

Continuous Descent Final Approach.

(509') (889')
V3600m

3140'(1859')

ALS out R1300m
R600m

1540'(263')

R1300m R1300m R1300m

ALS out R1500m
R900m

1630'(353')

R1500m R1600m

1630' 1630'

R1700m
R1000m

1650'(353') (353') (373')

1542' 1543' 1545'(265') (266') (268')
R600m R600m R600m

R900m R900m

205 KT

RNP

RNP

LNAV/VNAV

LNAV

ALS out R1500m

1630'(353')

R1500m R1600m

1630' 1630'

R1600m

1630'(353') (353') (353')
R900m R900m R900m R900m

VOR DME

R750m when a Flight Director or Autopilot or HUDLS to DA is not used.
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11-1ZAGATALA
ZAGATALA Tower

332^

LOC
IZK

*109.1

Trans alt: 7000'Rwy Elev: 46 hPa

3000'

DA(H)

(1723')

332^

4500'
3000'

5.3 5.0

PAPI
on

1700'
332^

1

A

B

C

FULL ALS out MDA(H)

CIRCLE-TO-LAND

ILS

Max
Kts

100

135

180

V1500m

V1600m

V2400m

DA(H)

(200')

1740'

1780'

2170'

(459')

(215')C:1477' 1492'

D

MAX
210 KT

JEPPESEN

HIALS

0
5

5
10

ZAGATALA, AZERBAIJAN

Refer to
Minimums

Trans level: FL090

Final
Apch Crs

| JEPPESEN, 2009, 2024. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Apt Elev 1281'

Rwy 1277'

Rwy 1277'

320^

115^

8600

16,600

MSA ZAQ VOR

BY~31

Climb on track 332^ to 1700', then turn LEFT as fast

118.5 125.2

ATIS

127.025

(IAF)

BABEK

7000'

BY~33

151^

5000'

331^

NOT TO SCALE

D15.9/
R-151 ZAQ

119^

151^

2

BY~3~

3
3
2
^

(IF)

D10.4 IZK

BY~33

BY~31
D5.4 IZK

3

R-294 ZAQ
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T
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ST

ILS DME

I Z K332^ *109.1 IZK

205 (1859')3140' V3600m

(499')

(889')

Gnd speed-Kts
3.00^

70 90 100 120 140 160
372 478 531 637 743 849

3

A: (207')1484'B: D:1502'(225')

331^

ILS DME Rwy 33

MISSED APCH
HOLDING FIX

1 MISSED APCH CLIMB
GRADIENT MIN 5.0%

41-20

41-30

46-30 46-40

TCH 50'

BY~3~
D10.4 IZK

BY~31
D5.4 IZK

332^

2

ZAQD

UBBY/ZTU

holding over BY~33, then according to chart.

R-139 ZA
Q
 W

ITHIN
 20 N

M
 DO

 NO
T FLY EA

ST

D19.9 ZAQ

(Missed
apch only)

9.1 from BABEK
to BY~3~

DO
 N

O
T

FL
Y 

BE
YO

UN
D 

5.
0 

DM
E 

A
rc

 Z
A
QDO NOT FLY

NORTH

Not authorized
North and East of rwy

For missed apch
intercept R-151 ZAQ.

Missed apch segment
BY~31 - BY~33: 10.1 NM.

.Eff.31.Oct.

as possible climbing to 5000' or above, intercept R-151 ZAQ. Enter

GS

Alt Set: hPa (MM on req)

R1200m

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING.Std.

1 R750m when a Flight Director or Autopilot or HUD to DA is not used.

R550m1

4500'

Bank angle 20^. MAX 210 KT.

Missed approach requires a minimum climb gradient of 5.0%.

MHA
5000

MANDATORY

3265'

5352'

MANDATORY

GANJA Approach

123.9

GANJA Approach added.

25 OCT 24

4
4

ZAGATALA
114.1 ZAQ

CHANGES:
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N

S 
O

PS
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Apt Elev 1281'

Rwy 1277'

Rwy 1277'

320^
115^

8600

16,600

MSA ZAQ VOR

BY~31

ATIS

127.025

(IAF)

BABEK
7000'

BY~33

151^

5000'
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HOLDING FIX
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GRADIENT MIN 5.0%
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41-30

46-30 46-40

TCH 50'

BY~3~BY~31

3.00^

[RW33]

[RW33]

DA(H)RNAV

ZAQD

RWY33

RWY33

LNAV/VNAV

A

B

C

D
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DO
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Bank angle 20^. MAX 210 KT.

(Missed
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Q
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 DO
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Missed apch segment
BY~31 - BY~33:
Track 151^ dist 10.1 NM.
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North and East of rwy

R750m

.Eff.31.Oct.

ILS DME

IZK*109.1 IZK

D5.4 IZK

D10.4 IZK

D15.9 ZAQ
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MANDATORY

RNP Rwy 33

125.2118.5

Alt Set: hPa (MM on req)

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING

R1300m
R900m

R1500m

R1600m
R1000m R1700m

.Std.

Gnd speed-Kts
Glide Path Angle 3.00^

70 90 100 120 140 160
372 478 531 637 743 849

BY~31 to MAP 5.3 4:33 3:32 3:11 2:39 2:16 1:59
MAP at RWY33

MANDATORY

4500'

DA/MDA(H)

CDFA

VNAV DA(H) in lieu of MDA(H) depends on operator policy.1

1

Missed approach requires a minimum climb gradient of 5.0%.

210 KT
MAX

D5.4 IZK D10.4 IZK

LT

5352'

A:

B:

C:

D:

(263')1540' (266')1543'
(268')1545'

Turn at
1700'

climb 5000' or above, track to BY~33, enter holding, then according to
chart.

Course to altitude 1700', turn LEFT (at 1700') direct BY~31

Refer to
Minimums

GANJA Approach

123.9

25 OCT 24

Baro-VNAV operations not authorized below -20^C.

GANJA Approach added, RNP note.

RNP Apch

2
2

1

ZAGATALA
114.1 ZAQ

3265'

CHANGES:
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N
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3000'(1723')

332^ 4500'
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PAPI
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332^

1
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CIRCLE-TO-LAND
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V1500m

V1600m
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1740'
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(459')
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Trans level: FL090
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Apch Crs

Apt Elev 1281'

Rwy 1277'

Rwy 1277'
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115^

8600

16,600

MSA ZAQ VOR

BY~31

Climb on track 332^ to 1700', then turn LEFT as fast

118.5 125.2

ATIS

127.025

(IAF)

BABEK

7000'

BY~33

151^

5000'

331^

NOT TO SCALE

D15.9/
R-151 ZAQ

119^

151^

2

BY~3~

3
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2
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BY~33
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331^

VOR DME Rwy 33
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HOLDING FIX

1 MISSED APCH CLIMB
GRADIENT MIN 5.0%

41-20

41-30

46-30 46-40

TCH 50'

BY~3~BY~31

3.00^
[RW33]

ZAQD

VOR

[RW33]

Gnd speed-Kts
Descent Angle 3.00^

70 90 100 120 140 160
372 478 531 637 743 849

BY~31 to MAP 5.3 4:33 3:32 3:11 2:39 2:16 1:59

1630'(353')

UBBY/ZTU

holding over BY~33, then according to chart.
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Missed apch segment
BY~31 - BY~33: 10.1 NM.

For missed apch
intercept R-151 ZAQ.

D5.4 IZK

D10.4 IZK

(Missed
apch only)

9.1 from BABEK
to BY~3~

ILS DME

IZK*109.1 IZK

.Eff.31.Oct.

D19.9 ZAQ
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as possible climbing to 5000'or above, intercept R-151 ZAQ. Enter

STRAIGHT-IN LANDING

R900m

R1600m

R1500m

DA/MDA(H)

DA/MDA(H)

.Std.

Alt Set: hPa (MM on req)

4500'

Bank angle 20^. MAX 210 KT.

VNAV DA(H) in lieu of MDA(H) depends on operator policy.1

CDFA

1

Missed approach requires a minimum climb gradient of 5.0%.
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MAX
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MANDATORY

MANDATORY

5352'

25 OCT 24

123.9

GANJA Approach

GANJA Approach added.
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Chart changes since cycle 04-2025
ADD = added chart, REV = revised chart, DEL = deleted chart.

ACT PROCEDURE IDENT INDEX REV DATE EFF DATE

ZAGATALA,  (ZAGATALA - UBBY)

Chart changes since cycle 04-2025
ADD = added chart, REV = revised chart, DEL = deleted chart.

ACT PROCEDURE IDENT INDEX REV DATE EFF DATE

ZAGATALA,  (ZAGATALA - UBBY)

Revision Letter For Cycle 05-2025
Printed on 23 May 2025
Page 1
(c) JEPPESEN SANDERSON, INC., 2025, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED      
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TERMINAL CHART CHANGE NOTICES

No Chart Change Notices for Airport UBBY

TERMINAL CHART CHANGE NOTICES

No Chart Change Notices for Airport UBBY

Terminal Chart Change Notices
Page 1 - Printed on 23 May 2025
Notice: After 13 Mar 2025, 0000Z, this data may no longer be valid
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